PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN LU	06/09/2014
WENJIE CHEN	06/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLUTIA INC.
Street Address:	575 MARYVILLE CENTRE DRIVE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14973500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MWLUSS@EASTMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 511

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85780US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE BUGBEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bugbee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=85780US02_Assignment_01#page1.tif source=85780US02_Assignment_01#page2.tif

PATENT 503685225 REEL: 037693 FRAME: 0951

Docket: 85683US04 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Jun Lu, and Wenjie Chen, do hereby sell and assign to Solutia Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

POLYMER INTERLAYERS HAVING IMPROVED OPTICAL PROPERTIES

executed by	Jun Lu	the		_ day of) une	2014
executed by	Wenjie Chen		9	day of	June	2014
and all right, titl	le and interest in and to Letters P	atent and sim	ilar pr	otective i	rights granted	no t
said application	ns in the United States and other	countries, as	well a	s the righ	nt to claim an	У
applicable prior	rity rights arising from said applica	ations under t	he ter	ms of an	y applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or regulations, sai	id application	s to be	e filed an	d issued in th	ıe
name of Solutia	a Inc. or its designee; and I/we ag	ree to execut	e suci	n docume	ents as in the	ı
judgment of So	lutia Inc. may be necessary to ob	tain any such	pater	nts and s	imilar protect	ive
rights and vest	and maintain the title thereto in S	olutia Inc. or	its des	signee; a	nd I/we furthe	er
	n request, but without expense to					
designee any d	lata, information, exhibits, memor	anda, or othe	r evid	ence in o	ur possessio	n
relating to any o	of said inventions, discoveries or	improvement	s and	to testify	in any ex pa	rte or
inter partes lega	al proceedings relating to any of s	said invention	s, disc	coveries,	improvemen	ts,
applications, pa	atents or similar protective rights;	and I/we auth	orize	and requ	iest issuance	of all
Letters Patent a	and similar protective rights that n	nay be grante	d on a	any of sa	id application	is, to
the extent that a	and in such manner as such issua	ance shall be	reque	sted by	Solutia Inc. o	r its
designee. This	document shall be governed, cor	nstrued, and i	interpi	reted in a	ıll respects in	
accordance witl	h the laws of the State of Tennes	see, USA.				

PATENT REEL: 037693 FRAME: 0952

Signed this 9 day of June 2014
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. We have been considered to the constant of the con
Sole to Isc 730 Worcester St. Sprengfield, M. 1157 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. M Lie Lie Silve Lie
Signed this 9 day of Jone 2014 Ward
Wenjie Chen
Wenjie Chen
Wenjie Chen CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Wenjie Citen CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Machelle Budge
Wenjie Chen CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Machala Base (Type or Print Name of Witness) Solution 1. 20 Westerfact St. Sprange (2. M. 0005)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Machaele Macha

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 037693 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 02/10/2016